
  

  Agenda Item:       1   

CITY OF SANTA BARBARA 
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

 
Summary of Council Actions 

March 8, 2022 
 

 
1. On March 8, 2022, Council: 

 
A. Awarded a contract with Applied Restoration, Inc. in their low bid amount of 

$386,420, for construction of the Thousand Steps Repair Project, Bid No. 4063; and 
authorized the Public Works Director to execute the contract and approve 
expenditures up to $38,642 to cover any cost increases that may result from 
contract change orders for extra work and differences between estimated bid 
quantities and actual quantities measured for payment; and  
 

B. Approved the allocation of available appropriations in the Desalination Facility 
Project in the Water Capital Fund in the amount of $76,467, authorized the transfer 
of such funds to the Capital Outlay Fund, and approved an increase in 
appropriations and estimated revenue in the Thousand Steps Replacement 
Project in the Capital Outlay Fund in the amount of $76,467, funded by the transfer, 
as a requirement of permit conditions for the Charles E. Meyer Desalination Plant 
Intake Pipeline Weir Box Maintenance and Repair Project.  
       


